# OP \$40.00 3003364

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POWER SHACK, INC.		04/28/2016	Corporation: MISSISSIPPI

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EURPAC SERVICE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	101 Merritt 7 Corporate Park	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3003364	POWER SHACK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2032984832

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2032984830

**Email:** trademark@ipattorneysgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David Chen
Address Line 1: David Chen

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00033-I0003A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Chen
SIGNATURE:	/David Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0074 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POWER SHACK, INC., a Mississippi corporation with an address at

P.O. BOX 6752 BILOXI, MISSISSIPPI UNITED STATES 39540 (the "Assignor"), is the

owner of the trademark POWER SHACK for "MAIL ORDER SERVICES,

DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES AND MAIL ORDER CATALOG SERVICES IN THE

FIELDS OF DIETARY AND NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS, VITAMINS, MINERALS,

PROTEIN AND ENERGY FORMULATIONS, HEALTH FOODS AND BEVERAGES,

LOW CARB FOODS AND BEVERAGES, PERFORMANCE ENHANCING

SUPPLEMENTS, AND PROTEIN AND ENERGY FOOD BARS AND BEVERAGES."

("Mark"), including United States Trademark Registration No. 3,003,364 thereof; and

WHEREAS, EURPAC SERVICE INCORPORATED, a Connecticut corporation

with an address of 101 Merritt 7 Corporate Park, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851 (the

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Mark and said Registration thereof, together

with the goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the Mark, including United States Trademark Registration No. 3,003,364

thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including all claims

for and rights to sue and recover damages and profits for all past, present, and future

infringements thereof, all for the Assignee's use and for the use of its successors and

assigns.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0075

Dated: April ZK, 2016

# POWER SHACK, INC.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF MISCISSIPPI)

(SS)

COUNTY OF HAKEISON )

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2016, before me appeared <u>1000 BANGON</u>, to me known and known to me to be the <u>PRESIACION</u> of **POWER SHACK, INC.** and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

OF MISS

PAY PUB

ID # S117

FREDERICK T. HOFF, JR.

Commission Expires

April 19, 2018

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0076

**RECORDED: 05/02/2016**